

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. _____

LOWER COURT CASE NO. 3D04-1521

ERIC MARTINEZ,

Petitioner,

-vs-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON JURISDICTION

BENNETT H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit of
Florida
1320 N.W. 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
(305) 545-1958

ROBERT GODFREY
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 0162795

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 3

I. JURISDICTION EXISTS DUE TO EXPRESS AND DIRECT
CONFLICT WITH EVERY OTHER COURT THAT HAS
CONSIDERED THIS SAME INSTRUCTIONAL ERROR

II. JURISDICTION EXISTS PURSUANT TO ARTICLE V, SECTION
3(b)(3) OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION AND *JOLLIE v.*
STATE, 405 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981), AS THE DECISION BELOW
CITES TO *SLOSS v. STATE*, 31 Fla. L. Weekly D879 (Fla. 5th DCA
March 24, 2006), AND THAT CASE IS PENDING REVIEW IN
THIS COURT (CASE NO. SC06-916)

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 877 So. 2d 856 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	4
<i>Bates v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 907 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	4
<i>Bertke v. State</i> , 927 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	3
<i>Bevan v. State</i> , 908 So. 2d 524 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	3
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 909 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	3
<i>Bryan v. State</i> , 862 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	8
<i>Bryan v. State</i> , 905 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 2005)	8
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 889 So. 2d 937 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004)	4
<i>Cleveland v. State</i> , 887 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004)	4
<i>Cote v. State</i> , 841 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	8
<i>Craven v. State</i> , 908 So. 2d 523 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	3

<i>Dunnaway v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 876 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004)	4
<i>Estevez v. Crosby</i> , 858 So. 2d 376 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	4
<i>Estevez v. State</i> , 901 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	3
<i>Fair v. Crosby</i> , 858 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	4
<i>Fair v. State</i> , 902 So. 2d 965 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	3
<i>Federic v. State</i> , 909 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	3
<i>Florida Star v. B.J.F.</i> , 530 So. 2d 286 (Fla. 1988)	7
<i>Fowler v. State</i> , 921 So. 2d 708 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	5
<i>Garcia v. State</i> , 552 So. 2d 202 (Fla. 1989)	6
<i>Granberry v. State</i> , 919 So. 2d 699 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	3
<i>Grier v. State</i> , 928 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006)	3
<i>Hardy v. State</i> , 901 So. 2d 985 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	4, 5, 6
<i>Hickson v. State</i> , 873 So. 2d 474 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004)	4

<i>Hickson v. State</i> , 917 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	4
<i>Houston v. State</i> , 919 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	3
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 2006 WL 2265431 (Fla. 4th DCA August 9, 2006)	3
<i>Humbert v. State</i> , 922 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	3
<i>Jollie v. State</i> , 405 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	1, 2, 7, 9
<i>Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. v. Steadman</i> , 895 So. 2d 434 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	8
<i>McMillon v. State</i> , 745 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 5th DCCA 1999)	8
<i>McMillon v. State</i> , 813 So. 2d 56 (Fla. 2002)	8
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 712 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	5
<i>Newcomb v. State</i> , 913 So. 2d 1293 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	3
<i>Ortiz v. State</i> , 905 So. 2d 1016 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	3
<i>Rasley v. State</i> , 878 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004)	5
<i>Rich v. State</i> , 858 So. 2d 1210 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	4

<i>Rojas v. State</i> , 552 So. 2d 914 (Fla. 1989)	6
<i>Ruiz v. State</i> , 900 So. 2d 733 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	4
<i>S.D.G. v. State</i> , 919 So. 2d 704 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	6
<i>Sloss v. State</i> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly D879 (Fla. 5th DCA March 24, 2006)	1, 2, 7, 8
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly D2010 (Fla. 2d DCA July 28, 2006)	3
<i>Sneed v. State</i> , 580 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	5
<i>State v. Cote</i> , 913 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 2005)	8
<i>Steadman v. Liberty Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly S316 (Fla. May 18, 2006)	8
<i>Stockton v. State</i> , 544 So. 2d 1006 (Fla. 1989)	6
<i>Sutton v. State</i> , 929 So. 2d 1105 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	4
<i>Swanson v. State</i> , 921 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	3
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 918 So. 2d 327 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	4
<i>Velazquez v. State</i> , 884 So. 2d 377 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	4

<i>Williams v. State</i> , 901 So. 2d 899 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	4
<i>Wingfield v. State</i> , 799 So. 2d 1022 (Fla. 2001)	8
<i>York v. State</i> , 891 So. 2d 569 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	4
<i>York v. State</i> , 932 So. 2d 413 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	3
<i>Zuniga v. State</i> , 869 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	4
Constitutional Provisions	
Article V, Section 3(b)(3)	2, 3, 7
